

Abby Hanson Recognized as One of the Top 25 Women in Business by Prairie Business Magazine

Abby Hanson, VP of Microsoft and AI at
ABM Technology Group, honored as one
of the Top 25 Women in Business by Prairie Business Magazine for leadership.

FARGO, ND, UNITED STATES, April 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ABM Technology Group is

"

We have always taken pride in giving to our communities. Her work continues to drive our mission of providing cuttingedge solutions and making a positive impact in the industry and our community."

Jeff Ellingson, President of Advanced Business Methods proud to announce that Abby Hanson, Vice President of Microsoft and AI, has been honored as one of the <u>Top 25</u> Women in <u>Business by Prairie Business Magazine</u>. This prestigious recognition highlights Abby's exceptional leadership, dedication, and contributions to the technology industry.

Abby Hanson has over 20 years of experience in the technology sector, driving the adoption of Microsoft Modern Workplace, Azure, and Cloud technologies across various industries, including healthcare, education, and finance. Her focus on customer success and digital transformation has made her a key figure in helping enterprises achieve their goals.

In addition to her professional achievements, Abby is deeply committed to giving back to her community. She serves as the board President of <u>Dakota Stars Premier Athletics</u>, a nonprofit organization she helped establish to empower youth both on the field and in the classroom. Abby has also volunteered in Africa, organizing efforts to install boreholes and solar panels in remote villages and working in local schools. Her extensive volunteer work includes roles with Junior Chamber International (Jaycees), Tech for Kids, Meals on Wheels, United Way, and North Dakota Women in Technology.

Abby Hanson's recognition as one of the Top 25 Women in Business underscores her dynamic leadership and unwavering commitment to excellence. Her dedication to fostering innovation and supporting her community exemplifies the values that ABM Technology Group stands for. "We are incredibly proud of Abby's achievements and her recognition by Prairie Business Magazine," said Jeff Ellingson, President of ABM. "We have always taken pride in giving to our

communities. Abby is a well-known technology leader with a true passion for community service. Her work continues to drive our mission of providing cutting-edge solutions and making a positive impact in the industry and our community." Prairie Business Magazine's Top 25 Women in Business list celebrates the accomplishments of women who have made significant contributions to their professions and communities. Abby Hanson's inclusion in this list is a testament to her outstanding achievements and the positive influence she has on those around her.

For more information about ABM Technology Group and Abby Hanson's work, please visit abmnow.com or contact info@abmnow.com



Abby Hanson, a Technology Leader from Fargo, North Dakota

About ABM Technology Group

ABM Technology Group is a leading provider of office technologies and AI solutions, dedicated to continuous education, adoption, and deployment of advanced technologies. With a focus on customer success and innovation, ABM Technology Group helps businesses navigate the complexities of technology adoption and achieve their goals.

Kaitlan Cordesius
Advanced Business Methods Tech Group
+1 701-791-2642
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram

YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/805581733

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.